The rate of employment opportunities is low hence the need to for education in technical 

skills to absorb the higher number of young people who do not make it to Universities. This has 

made the student population at The Eldoret National Polytechnic (TENP) rise from around 

eleven thousand (11,000) three years ago to the current Fifteen thousand (15,000) 

Description of sustainable development challenge(s) in the area the project addresses:  

There is poor use of natural resources in the area; deforestation has thus lead to climatic change 

which greatly affects agricultural productivity. Tress are used as sources of energy